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OFFICIAL PROGRAMME - - SIXPENCE.

The Burton Motor Cycle and
Light Car Club

Affiliated to the A.C.U.

A. A. FENN

MOTOR CYCLE
SCRAMBLE

Sunday, November 19th, 1961,

Brizlincote Hall Farm, Burton-on-Trent
(By kind permission of J. F. Lomas, Esq.)
Held under General Competition Rules of the Auto-Cycle Union.

G V0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000600000000

§ OFFICIALS.

: Steward: A.C.U. J. R. Walton.

: Club ... S. J. Hall, H. R. Whetton.
: Machine Examiner R. I. Wrathall.

: Competitors’ Stewards L. Wright, M. Kersey.

¢ Chief Marshal K. W. Carnwell.

: Starter J. Nutt.

: Lap Scorers D. Biddet, D. Holmes.

: Announcer J. Smeaton.

: Gate Stewards E. W, Smart, T. R. Brown.
: Programme Steward Mrs. E. M. Towers.

$ Clerk of the Course e LB El

: Hon. Secretary G. E. J. Rider.

: Hon. Treasurer C. Needham.

L <

<

: The St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance.

i Loud Speaker Equipment by Mes:rs. E. S. Jones, Church Gresley.
‘000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000



FENNS of BURTON

LIMITED

THE AGENITS
WITH ALL THE ADVANTAGES.

*

MOTOR CYCLES - SCOOTERS
THREE WHEELERS
BY ALL THE LEADING MAKERS.

R ALES
ERVICE
PARES

EXCHANGES - EASY H.P. TERMS.
DELIVERY - COLLECTIONS
DRIVING TUITION
SPARES & ACCESSORIES DEPARTMENT.

Terrific Range of Items from a Split Pin
to a Streamliner.

41, 132, 135 NEW STREET,
BURTON-ON-TRENT.

Telephone: 4891 -2.

No.

o

2

W 0 N1 O G W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Name.
B. Forster
A, Stoggall
J. Horton
B. Hamer
J. Bowley
M. May ...
J. A. Painter
D. Brindley
H. Isherwood
E. Shaw ...

B. Ingham

J. Diggle

D. G. Elvidge
B. Walker

P. Minnion

N. H. Storer
J. Dumayne

J. T. Done
A. Parnham
J. Cooper
M. Briggs
R. Bates

R. France

P. F. Wiid
B. R. Carlin
M. E . Patey
M. Evans

1. Parnham
E. Greer

F. Hipkin
S. Mackley

K. Dyke
R, Hall

K. T. Buckley
C. Harrison
1. Radford

D. Wilson

P. J. Cooley

Machine.
498 A.J.S.
248 Greeves ...
500 Tribsa
250 D.O.T.
250 James
250 B.S A.
349 Triumph ...
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

250 Greeves and
500 Triumph

500 Tribsa
500 B.S.A.
250 B.S A.
350 A.J.S.
459 B.S A.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves and
500 B.S.A.

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

348 B.S.A.

199 Triumph ...
250 Greeves

500 Ariel and
250 Greeves

250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.

250 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A

225 Greeves ...
250 B.S A.

250 DM.W. ...

250 Special and
498 Triumph

250 Greeves

500 E.T.H. and
250 Greeves

248 Velocette
250 D.OT.
500 B.S.A
250 Greeves
500BS A

TODAY’S COMPETITORS. —

Town.
Newcastle
Long Eaton
Hollinwood
Hollinwood
Allverston
Nantwich
Derby
Biggin
Ramsbottom

Burslem
Ramsbottom
Ramsbottom
Chesterfield
Burton
Derby

Derby

Northampton
Knutsford
Wilson
Chaddeston
Derby
Burslem

Hollingworth
Repton
Mansfield
Derby

Derby

Wilson
Balshall Heath
Smethwick

Bolton
Hereford

Wrexham
Derby
Hilton
Stanley
Oswestry
Hollington




63
65
66

69

101
107
110

111
114
117
120
125
126
130
145
146
159
171
173
175

201

207
214
241
282
311
319
350
351
352
724

TODAY’S COMPETITORS — contd.

C.Pegg ...
G. Hancock
M. Fellows

G. Bersford

J. Tye
A.L.Webb
N. Jones

B. Davies

A. P. J. Laughton

N. J. Richards
M. Sygrove

1. Hall

C. Wright

A. Rubery

A. Melvin

M. C. Ormond ...

P. Fisher

T. Shaw .

J. A. Teal

J. Hill

C. Wilkinson
L. Simnet

K. Maile

N. T. Pocock
B. Goss

J. Timms

G. Rowley
K. Allen

J. Mason

F. May

T. Williams

A.Roe
P. J. Harwood
D. C. Round

J. M. Williams ...

E.L. Ford

B. Haycock
R. Johnson
K Johnson

D. K. Kirkland ...

C. J. Hoff

246 Greeves
248 Grevstar

500 Tribsa and
250 Greeves

500 B.S.A. and
250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves or B.S.A.

246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
2499D.0.T.
250D.O.T.
350 B.S A.
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 F.B. or
500 Triumph

250 D.O.T.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Cotton

197 Sun

250 Greeves

250 Greeves ...
250 Cotton Works
250 Cotton Works
250 BS A.

250 BS A.

248 D.OT.

350 Ariel

250 Creeves or
500 Ma‘chless

350 BS A.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 Greeves
500BS A;
500BS A.

250 A.J S.

439 B S A Special

Derby
Newecastle

Helsby

Longnor

Cromford

Lincoln
Crewe
Leicester
Duffield
Shelton Lock
Derby

Tean
Swadlincote
Eccles.
Stafford
Bromsgrove

Tong
Burslem
Gilderstone
Perry Bar
Littleover
Winshill
Malvern
Market Drayton
Gloucester
Gloucester
Tamworth
Hilton
Duffield
Crewe

Chester
Allestree
Leicester
Lichfield
Erdington
Penyffordd
Stafford
Cheadle
Ipsioaes
Mobterley
Leicester

EVENT ONE.—250 c.c. RACE.

FOUR LAPS.
HEAT 1. HEAT 2.
5 J. Bowley 2 A. Stoggall
17 N. H. Storer 10 E. Shaw
31 M. E. Patey 11 B. Ingham
39 20 A.Parnham
40 E. Greer 24 M. Briggs
45 R. Hall 25 R. Bates
46 K. T. Buckley 30 B.R.Carlin
74 N. Jones 35 1. Parnham
77 A.P.]J.Laughton 65 G. Hancock
171 XK. Allen 69 G. Bersford
173 J. Mason 71 J.Tye
201 T. Williams 73 A.L.Webb
211 98 A.Rubery
282 J. M. Williams 111 'T. Shaw
311 E.L.Ford 126 K. Maile
Ten B T L2 et S
2nd‘.ﬁ..’l....‘Timwe ............... 2nd.{§.3‘,€}.‘Timwe
HEAT 3. HEAT 4.
14 B. Walker 4 B. Hamer
18 J. Dumayme 6 M. May
26 R.France 9 H. Isherwood
49 C. Harrison 13 D.G. Elvidge
63 C.Pegg 19 J.T.Done
86 N.J.Richards 41 F. Hipkin
88 M. Sygrove 43 S. Mackley
96 C. Wright 44 K. Dyke
107 M. C. Ormond 45 R. Hall
110 P. Fisher 51 D. Wilson
114 J. A.Teal 66 M. Fellows
120 C. Wilkinson 101 A. Melvin
125 L. Simnet 117 J. Hill
130 N. T. Pocock 145 B. Goss
146 J. Timms 241 D. C.:Round
214 P.]J. Harwood 319 B. Haycock
lst..-..’r‘.“..“}.‘Time ...............
2nd 1 Le b Timen....... md Time
RESERVES: 23 P.F. Wild 159  G. Rowley
— FINAL. —
SIX LAPS.
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EVENT TWO.—350 c.c. RACE. EVENT THREE.—500 c.c. RACE.

FOUR LAPS. (o FOUR LAPS.
HEAT 1. HEAT 2. HEAT 3. rf HEAT 1. HEAT 2. HEAT 3.
18 J.D 4 B. Hamer . Bewl, W 8 D. Brindley 2 A. Stoggall 1 B. Forster
= T o i 6 M. May 5 gw?}g_wggzey P«, 13 D.G.Elvidge 5 J. Bowley 10 E.Shaw
49 C. Harrison 9 H. Isherwood 40 E. Greer ! 15 P. IV{m»mon 7 J. A. Painter 20 A.Parnham
65 G.Hancock 14 B.Walker 43 S, Mackley \o 31 M. E. Patey 11 B.Ingham 25 R.Bates
73 A.L.Webb 19 J.'T.Done 45 R. Hall L™ tﬂ F. Hipkin 17 N. H. Storer 30 B.R.Carlin
86 N.J. Richards 26 R. France 46 K.T.Buckley | 45 R.Hall 24 M. Briggs 35 I Parnham
88 M. Sygrove 44 K. Dyke 74 N. Jones y 46 K. T. Buckley 39 1. Parnham 50 J. Radford
93 I Hall 51 D. Wilson 77 A.P.J. Laughton ' 66 M. Fellows 40 E. Greer 65 G. Hancock
% C. Wright 63 C.Pegg 171 K.Alfen 72 M. Jones 62 P.]. Cooley i - Ty
110 P. Fisher 101 A. Melvin 173 J. Mason iy 1. Hl 01 G, Berllord 73 A L. Webb
114 J.A. Teal 107 M.C.Ormond 201 T. Williams «\\ 171 K. Allen 77 A.P.J. Laughton 86 N.J. Richards
120 C. Wilkinson 130 N.T.Pocock 207 A Roe v 201 T. Williams 9% A. Rubery 93 1. Hall
125 L. Simnet 176 F. May ol11 S 2?2 J. M. Williams 145 B. Goss 111 T. Shaw
126 K. Maile 241 D.C. Round 282 .M. Williams 3 311 E.L.Ford 173 [ Mason I8 & Toate
214 P J Harwood 319 B.Haycock 311 E.L.Ford \~ B f Ree @ L. ). Hotf

lst‘.f].,?ff)Timwe ............... Tsbuennibones Time......eeeeeenn Ist.)
v g P
2nd £.5.. Time..vnn.......... 2nd 0.2, Time............... ond
| /
& : W~ 2 3
HEAT 4. T HEAT 5.
2 A. Stoggall ‘ 1 B. Forster
7 J. A.Painter 8 D. Brindley
10 E. Shaw ‘ 13 D. G. Elvidge
11 B. Ingham 28 P.F.Wild
17 N. H. Storer 30 B.R.Carlin
20 A.Parnham 41 F. Hipkin
24 M. Briggs 45 R. Hall
25 R. Bates 66 M. Fellows
35 I. Parnham 69 G. Berslord
39 71 J. Tye
50 J.Radford 117 J. Hill
62 B.]J. Cooley 146 J. Timms
98 A. Rubery 159 G. Rowley
111 T. Shaw 352 D. K. Kirkland
145 B. Goss 724 C.J. Hoff
Ist.te 7. Time e 1st.6.4.. Time..vvenn....
ond.[.7.... Time..oon........ ondiltebi. Time. oo,
q8
a — FINAL. —
SIX LAPS
........................................ lstk‘- T8 vosmes vivnomssnns

lst...i.{—...(..Tim‘e
L 5
2nd. 1{ 117

HEAT 4.

14 B. Walker
18 J. Dumayme
21 J. Cooper
26 R. France
49 C. Harrison
63 C. Pegg
88 M. Sygrove
96 C. Wright
107 M. C. Ormond
110 P. Fisher
114 J. A. Teal
120 C. Wilkinson
125 L. Simnet
130 N.T. Pocock
214 P.J. Harwood

P.F. Wild
G. Rowley

R. Johncon

FINAL.
SIX LAPS,!

HEAT 5.

R

(Y

J. Horton

B. Hamer
M. May

H. Isherwood
B. Ingham

J. Diggle

J. T. Done
S. Mackley
K. Dyke

D. Wilson
B. Davies
A. Melvin

J. Timms

F. May

D. C. Round
B. Haycock

245 \a B & AN SR,

351% K. Johnson
352 D. K. Kirkland




EVENT FOUR.—A. A. FENN TROPHY.

FOUR LAPS.
HEAT 1. HEAT 2. HEAT 3,
18 J. Dumayme 3 J. Horton 8 D. Brindley
21 J. Cooper 4 B. Hamer 12, J. Diggle
49 C. Harrison 6 M. May 13 D. G. Elvidge
65 G. Hancock 9 H. Isherwood 30 B.R. Carlin
73 A.L.Webb 11 B. Ingham 41 F. Hipkin
86 N.]J.Richards 14 B. Walker 43 S. Mackley
88 M. Sygrove 19 J.T.Done 45 R. Hall
93 1. Hall 26 R. France 51, D. Wilson
9% C. Wright 44, K. Dyke 66 M. Fellows
110. P. Fisher 63 C. Pegg 71 J. Tye
114 J. A. Teal 75 B. Davies 74 N. Jones
120 C. Wiikinson 107 M. C. Ormond 101 A. Melvin
125 L. Simnet 130 N.T.Pocock 117 J. Hill
126 K. Maile 145 B. Goss 201 T. Williams
214 P.J. Harwood 176 F.May 319 B. Hayocock
241 D. C. Round
lst...?.m}rimwe ............... L Time..|, WS, 1st. bl Timeo...........
an?é GiTime,....... — ond.......... Timei,z - 2nd..l:l'i.ﬁ."ﬁ“ime ...............
Q’“S’ g o 771’
y & Laf
HEAT 4 HEAT 5. ¢
5 J. Bowley B. Forster
15 P. Minnion 2 A. Stoggall
17 N. H. Storer 7 J.A. Painter
31 M. E. Patey 10 E. Shaw
39 11 B. Ingham
40 E. Greer 20 A. Parnham
45 R. Hall 24 M. Briggs
46 K. T. Buckley 25 R. Bates
77 A.P.]J. Laughton 35 I. Parnham
146 J. Timms 50 J. Radford
171 K. Allen 62 P.J. Cooley
173 7. Maﬁon 69 G. Bersford
207  A.Roe 98 A.Rubery
211 111 T. Shaw
282 J. M. Williams 724 C.J. Hoff
311 E. L. Ford
Ist...L& PTime................ lst..{i‘if(..,.Timc ...............
2ndj ?‘f‘.iih_,,..rl"lrnrs ............... 2115?,8 ....... TS s o immsions
' L
{

RESERVES:

13 D. G. Elvidge
28 P.F.Wild
41 F. Hipkin
159 G. Rowley
350 R. Johnson
351 K. Johnson
352 D. K. Kirkland
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— FINAL. —

TEN LAPS.
........................................ lst.“’f‘\,.g’.‘.... 507
....................................... ?11(1..4.5?‘,...... B R p—
........................................ 5] o (RSB UIIN [ - S ——
........................................ 2 I I .- T —




PLEASE NOTE.—Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground,
or for any injury arising from the attendance of the Meeting. The
public must keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are
prohibited entry into the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain
their tickets for inspection if necessary. The decision of an Official
on all matters is strictly final and must be adhered to.

CAR PARK.

In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the Ilandowner
permits the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the
period of the races. The landowner or the Club will not be respon
sible for the loss of, theft of, or damage to any vehicle, or its parts
or accessories, nor will they be responsible for the loss of, theft of,
or damage to any article left in or on the vehicle whilst on the ground.
All vehicles to be parked at least ten feet from the spectators’ femce,

N FLAG SIGNALS.

NATIONAL (if used) e Start.

RED ... Complete and Immediate Stop.
YELLOW @ ... Danger Ahead.

YELLOW with Bold Black Diagonal Cross Commencing Last Lap.
BLACK & WHITE CHEQUERED Race Finished.

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS,

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk ang
subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or

damage to your property howsoever caused.

HAZLEHURST MOTORS LTD.

5 WETMORE ROAD

For your new

B.S.A. OR TRIUMPH
MOTOR CYCLE OR SCOOTER.

Most new 1962 Models in stock.

Good range of spares. Exchanges and H.P.

Telephone: 2636.

P. & B. COLEMAN.

We support
SCRAMBLES

—Support us!

Fill up with the World’s Finest E S S O
PETROLS — OILS

ASHBY ROAD GARAGE,
BURTON-ON-TRENT.




I PY ECRO FTS offer delivery from stock

. HONDA

The remarkable International Pyecroft’s slogan is ¢Value,
racing victories of Honda have Service and Satisfaction’ ., . .
established beyond doubt that All makes of new motor cycles
in design, quality, stamina and and scooters supplied . . . lLarge
performance Honda is by far selection of dependable second-
the World’s best Motor Cycle hands. Exchanges, Easy Payments
. . . Come and see them for and Insurance promptly and
yourself at Pyecroft’s. pleasantly arranged.

PYECROFTS -
110 HIGH STREET, NEWHALL, :
Nr. Burton-on-Trent.

HILL TOP SPARES

Main Agents for:—

B.S. A. Motor Cycles.
James Motor Cycles & Scooters
Sunbeam Scooters.

FIRST-CLASS AFTER SALES SERVICE.
PART EXCHANGES WELCOME.
WHY NOT TRY US FIRST?

Hearthcote Road, Swadlincote.
Telephone: 7895.




